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Hello Quilty Friends!

I first fell in love with quilting in 1997 when I realized 
that quilts are "puzzles with fabric."  Since creating my 
first quilt top (more than a few years ago), I have loved 
to explore fabrics and color in my quilts.

Developing Longarm Machines at Handi Quilter
I got my first Handi Quilter longarm machine in 2010, 
excited to finish my own quilts! There's nothing like the 
magic of starting a quilt and finishing it -- exactly the 
way I want it.

In 2013, I joined Handi Quilter full-time in product 
development, helping to launch the Infinity 26 and then 
in leadership for the Amara and Moxie lines. And in 
2026, I am overjoyed to share our newest longarm 
machine, the Infinity 28.

Sarah Wa�s

Partnering with Veruschka Zarate of Pride 
and Joy Quilting
For QuiltCon 2026, we are so excited to share this paper 
piecing pattern by Veruschka Zarate of Pride & Joy 
Quilting.  Veruschka is a beloved Handi Quilter 
ambassador, and we are continually both awed and 
inspired by her use of color and geometry in her work.

Invitation - Join us on March 19th, 2026
As part of this pattern release, we invite you to join
Handi Quilter and Veruschka Zarate on Facebook Live!  
Veruschka will be teaching a class on March 19th at 3PM 
Pacific Time for discussion about using color in your quilts 
-- as well as ideas for how to quilt your FPP longarm.

Happy Stitching!

Best,



Dear QuiltCon Friends,

Quilting, for me, is always more than fabric and thread. I 
find it endlessly powerful how it lives at the intersection of 
art, memory, and making. Quilting is how we tell our 
stories, how we honor who and what we love, and how we 
leave pieces of ourselves behind in something that can be 
wrapped around another person or hung on a wall for 
others to experience.  Every quilt holds hours of hope, 
imagination, patience, and heart. In a world that moves 
quickly and often asks us to skim the surface, quilting 
invites us to slow down, to linger, to dream, and to create 
something deeply meaningful with our own two hands. 
It is a part of our legacy that lives on for years and years
to come.

In my own quilting journey, being able to longarm my own 
quilts has been a true turning point. It gives me something I 
have been dreaming of for years: full creative control over 
my work. When I quilt on a Handi Quilter, I experience a new 
kind of freedom. I can take a quilt all the way from the very 
first design concept to the final line of stitching without 
ever letting go of the original vision. Along with that 
creative control comes confidence, growth, and a deeper 
connection to my work. A huge part of this is the education, 
encouragement, and community behind Handi Quilter. Their 
commitment to teaching and support allows me to grow in 
a way that feels welcoming and empowering.

For so many quilters, owning a longarm is a dream. It is the 
dream of having space to create, of finishing what we start, 
of watching our ideas move freely and beautifully across a 
quilt. It is the dream of possibility, of turning “someday” 
into “right now.” In so many ways, Handi Quilter makes 
those dreams real, not only through their incredible 
machines, but through a robust Skill Building Support 
Community that truly invests in what quilters can become 
by offering amazing educational support while building the 

skill of Longarm quilting. A path that can often feel 
overwhelming and lonely, Handi Quilter has given me 
the experience of never feeling alone while on this skill 
building journey. And that is a big reason why I am so 
honored to be a Handi Quilter Ambassador. 

As a small thank you, and as a celebration to how 
awesome QuiltCon is,  I am including a free Foundation 
Paper Piecing pattern in this digital goodie bag for you 
to enjoy. It is a little gift of creativity, whether you quilt 
on a longarm, a domestic machine, or somewhere 
in between.

I hope you'll join me online for my class on March 19th, 
where I'll be sharing my approach to color and quilting 
this pattern! I'm excited to talk quilting and celebrate all 
the dreams that bring us together.

With gratitude,

Veruschka Zarate

A message from Veruschka Zarate of
Pride and Joy Quilting,
QuiltCon Best in Show Winner 2025

Veruschka Zarate
Handi Quilter Ambassador



Join Veruschka 
for a Color & 
Quilting Class

SAVE THE DATE
Saturday, March 19, 2026
on Facebook
3:00 PM PT



Long Arm Sewing Machine
A FOUNDATION PAPER PIECING QUILT PATTERN 

BY VERUSCHKA ZARATE
PRIDE & JOY QUILTING, LLC. 

in Collaboration with HandQuilter
30 IN

Handi Quilter

&



30in

Long Arm Sewing Machine
Handi Quilter

HandQuilter Long Arm Sewing Machine is a 
Foundation Paper Piecing Quilt Pattern that is 100% 
Straight Line Sewing!

There are NO tricky angles, partical seams (aka “Y” seams). 
If you can sew in a straight line, you can make this pattern.

This Quilt finishes at 30 x 30 inches.

10 Fabric Colors are used.

This pattern comes with TWO Pattern Options:

1 (one) Foundation Paper Piecing Pattern WITH Color 
Indication Boxes that matches the illustrations and Fabric 
Color Chart. (20 pages)

1 (one) Foundation Paper Piecing Pattern WITHOUT 
Color Indication Boxes (blank). (20 pages)

This pattern also includes many illustrations, diagrams and 
VIDEO QR codes for further explanation and demonstra-
tions for easy assembly.

prideandjoyquilting.com

/COPY/SHARING

1 Yard
Terrain Iris

1/2 Yard
 Purple

10 in Square
 Peacoat

1/4 Yard
 Wisertia

5 in Square
 Blue

1/2 Yard
Off White

1/4 Yard
Hyacinth

1/4 Yard
 Aubergine

#1

#2

#3

#4

#5

#6

#7

#8

#9

#10

10 in Square
Nautical Blue

10 in Square
Graphite

Fabric Requirements
with Moda Fabric Solids Recommendations

In Collaboration with:



© 2023 Handi Quilter  Long Arm Sewing Machine FPP PATTERN
Veruschka Zarate, Pride & Joy Quilting, LLC

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

COPYRIGHT©2022 Pride and Joy Quilting, LLC.

Pattern by Pride & Joy Quilting, LLC

References used for this project are used with permission from HandiQuilter.

NO PART of this work may be used in any form or reproduced, distributed, copied or shared by ANY 
MEANS: graphic, electronic, or mechanical, including but not limited to, photocopying, emailing, record-
ing, taping, or information storage and retrieval systems WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION FROM 
THE AUTHOR.

This pattern is for personal use only.

NON-ACCEPTABLE uses of this pattern product:

(1) Photocopying, digitizing, and all other forms of copying to “share” or “distribute the
PATTERN PRODUCT, whether for profit OR NOT, is STRICTLY PROHIBITED.

(2) Purchaser may NOT transfer the Pattern Product to any other person, via internet, email, on
dish, in electronic or printed form or any other form without written permission of Author. Purchaser may 
NOT make the Pattern Product available over a network where it could be used by multiple computers 
at the same time.

(3) Purchaser may NOT rent, lease, transfer, lend or share the Pattern Product.

Limited Warranty:
Pride & Joy Quilting, LLC, warrant the Product will be delivered by Pride & Joy Quilting, LLC fr eefrom defects in materials and workmanship under normal use for a period of ninety (90) days from the 

date of original purchase. Pride & Joy Quilting, LLC will not replace the Product due to events consid-
ered outside of the control of Pride & Joy Quilting, LLC. Your exclusive remedy under this Section shall 
by, at Pride & Joy Quilting, LLC’s OPTION, a refund of the purchase of the product.

Contact us at prideandjoyquilting@gmail.com for more information.

We take great care to ensure that the information included in our product is accurate and presented in 
good faith, but no warranty is provided nor are results guaranteed.

Having no control over the choices of materials or procedures used, Pride & Joy Quilting, LLC, shall NO T  have any liability to any persons or entity with respect to any loss or damages caused directly or indi-
rectly by the information provided/contained in this pattern.

Project KIT Refund Policy: Kit may be refunded with a full refund within 30 days of delivery, under the 
condition that all items must be intact. Customer is responsible for return shipping costs. Refunds take 
5-7 days to be issued after package arrival.

Great care and testing is completed to correct any errors. If a correction is discovered, Please contact us 
at prideandjoyquilting@gmail.com.
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I recommend cutting the fabric for the LARGE PATTERN SHAPES FIRST!
This will ensure that the Large Shapes have enough intact-uncut fabric and 
the remaining fabric can be used to cut out the smaller shapes.

IMPORTANT

,

Queen of the Nile FPP Quilt Pattern ©2022 Pride & Joy Quilting, LLC, DISTRIBUTION, COPY, SHARING PROHIBITED. Page 4 of 36
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1.

place the fabric underneath the
paper, with the front of the fabric
facing away from the paper.

2. With the fabric in place, fold the
paper back on the section sew line.

TIP:  The sew line is the line that 
connects the next section with the 
previous section.

3. Place the fabric for section

the paper.

4. Securing the fabric in place,
trim ¼˝ away along folded paper
and sew line.

5. Unfold paper and pin fabric in
place.

6. Sew along the sew line. Make
sure to sew only on the sew line
and secure the stitch line at the
beginning and end.

7. Flip the paper piece over, and
open out piece 2 and press.

8. Double check to make sure the desired
area is covered, and that there is ¼˝ of
fabric over all the edges of the section.

9. Repeat for each piece within the unit.

TIP:

ALWAYS work 
from the same 
MIRRORED 
position: with the 
paper on top, 
and the "front" 
of the quilt on 
the bottom.

Foundation Paper Piecing BASICS

Once the quilt is finished, the paper is torn out.
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ONLINE VIDEO COURSE
Modern Foundation Paper Piecing Fundamentals

Now Available!
7 hours, 58 lessons, Comprehensive, Step-by-Step Online Video Course detailing 
FPP skills and techniques and skills.

Based on my QuiltCon 2022 Class. 

Visit my website for more information: 

prideandjoyquilting.com

THIS COURSE IS SOLD SEPARATELY.
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LARGE PAPER PIECE "Parts"

At times Larger Paper Pieces will be divided into 
"parts" that will require you to Glue together to form 
the Large complete paper piece.

This Large Paper Pieces need to be broken into 
"Parts" in order for the paper pieces to fit on a 8.5x11 
letter size paper.

You must glue the parts together 
BEFORE cutting out the fabric for 
the shapes within the paper piece.

Use Elmers Washable Glue Stick 
to Glue Pieces together.

RECAP: Some units will need to 
be Glued to other pieces to 
make them bigger. These will 
have Glue Edges with numbers. 
This solid black line is used to 
overlap perfectly with the Glue 
Edge of it's corresponding unit 
which will have the same Unit 
name AND Glue Edge #.

This is NOT a sew line!

How to Glue parts together correctly VIDEO
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Glue Edge #23

Position and 
Sequence Glue 
Edges to make ONE 
large Shape.
Numbers in RED are 
the Glue Numbers 
found on the paper 
pieces and are for 
reference only (not 
found on the pieces)

REMINDER:  The 
glue lines with the 
matching numbers 
need to OVERLAP 
precisely on the line 
and the sew lines will 
align onto each 
other perfectly. 

11111

#23
#25

#23

#24

One Paper Piece made with parts.
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Glue 
Edge 

Diagrams 
The following diagrams are to assist you in GLUING 
together Large SINGLE UNIT Paper Pieces that require 
gluing together of small parts in order to make the 
larger shape.

REMEMBER:

1. The NAME of the shape needs to always be (1) facing
upright and vertical and in the reading position and
(2) ALL the paper pieces that will be glued together
need to be facing in this same direction.

2. The Glue Edge lines are intended to OVERLAP-one on
top of the other.

3. I recommend gluing smaller parts on top of larger
parts.

4. The shapes in these diagrams WILL NOT be aligned
perfectly. That will happen once you overlap the glue
lines.

Video demonstrations
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Sew together the paper piece units to create larger sections. 
Pieces within the (Parenthesis) must be joined together before 
adding the next piece in the sequence. Pieces within [Brackets] 
include joined and single pieces that must be joined together 
before adding the next piece in the sequence.

Sequncing of Paper Pieces:

N + ( M + U ) +B
+

( F + J ) + S + T + ( I + D ) + E
+

( C + G )
+

( K + Q ) + ( P + O + H ) + ( A + L )
+ 
R
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HandiQuilter
Long Arm Sewing Machine

Pieced Sample by
Veruschka Zarate

Pride & Joy Quilting



© 2023 Pride & Joy Quilting, LLC, DISTRIBUTION,COPY,SHARING,PROHIBITED. Personal Use Only.

Final Design Diagram 
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Mirrored Diagram 
with Fabric Color and Sew Lines
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Sequncing of Paper Pieces:
N + ( M + U ) +B

+
( F + J ) + S + T + ( I + D ) + E

+
( C + G )

+
( K + Q ) + ( P + O + H ) + ( A + L )
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Sequncing of Paper Pieces:
N + ( M + U ) +B

+
( F + J ) + S + T + ( I + D ) + E

+
( C + G )

+
( K + Q ) + ( P + O + H ) + ( A + L )

+ R
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CUTTING FABRIC

This pattern does not include specific fabric cutting instructions, as this is 
more of a very personal approach.

Whatever method you implement: CUT OUT THE LARGE FABRIC 
SHAPES FIRST, BEFORE   you       start        sewing.    Glue together the larger 
paper piece units and cut out the fabric for the LARGE Sections First! You 
can then use the left over smaller pieces of fabric for the smaller fabric 
shapes.

VIDEO 
However, there are a few possible methods.

1. OPTION 1: Cut the fabric shapes, ONE Paper Piece unit at a time. This
helps keep things manageable.

a. Roughly cut at least a 1/2 inch larger piece of fabric for an
individual fabric shape for all the fabric shapes within 1 paper
piece unit.

b. Note: This is how I tend to work. I cut rough cut s of all the fabric
shapes, one unit at a time. Sew up the unit and then move on to
cutting and sewing the next unit.

2. OPTION 2: Cut all the fabric before you start. THIS TAKES HIGH
LEVELS OF ORGANIZATION.

a. You can do rough cut s for each Fabric shape within each unit
and organize all the units with the rough cut s before you start.

b. OR You can print out a duplicate pattern or photo copy the
paper pieces, then take each individual paper piece unit, cut each
fabric shape within the paper piece unit and use the shapes as
templates for cut ting the specific fabric colors. This method
requires more time, is more precise cutting, but reduces fabric
waste.

Page  20 of 67



© 2023 Pride & Joy Quilting, LLC, DISTRIBUTION,COPY,SHARING,PROHIBITED. Personal Use Only.

5
6

4

4

8

8

2

3

1

4

3

4

3
6

3

1

6

9

4
1

8

1

10

8

1

6

3

3

7

46
4

6

1

3

1
5

3

7

6
6

8
3

1

7
5

33

6

6

1
3

3

5

6

3

5 3

8

18

3

1

1

1

3

3

8

3 6

3

3

7
1

1

3

1

3
8

6
3

7

3

6

3 3

1

1

2

4

4

9

4

1

2

1

2

1

3

3

2

3

83
3

1

3
3

1

Page  21 of 67



© 2023 Pride & Joy Quilting, LLC, DISTRIBUTION,COPY,SHARING,PROHIBITED. Personal Use Only.

1 Yard
Terrain Iris

1/2 Yard
 Purple

10 in Square
 Peacoat

1/4 Yard
 Wisertia

5 in Square
 Blue

1/2 Yard
Off White

1/4 Yard
Hyacinth

1/4 Yard
 Aubergine

#1

#2

#3

#4

#5

#6

#7

#8

#9

#10

10 in Square
Nautical Blue

10 in Square
Graphite

Fabric Requirements
with Moda Fabric Solid’s Recommendations
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BLANK Mirrored Diagram for 
Customization of Colors and Fabric
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BLANK Mirrored Color Chart Diagram 
for Customization of Colors and Fabric
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1 Yard

1/2 Yard 1/4 Yard

10 in Square

5 in Square

1/2 Yard

1/4 Yard

1/4 Yard

#1

#2

#3

#4

#5
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#9
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10 in Square
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© 2023 Pride & Joy Quilting, LLC, DISTRIBUTION,COPY,SHARING,PROHIBITED. Personal Use Only.

BLANK Fabric Requirements
for Personal Customization of Fabric Colors
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(With Color Indication)

30 INCH

Long Arm Sewing Machine
Handi Quilter
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Long Arm Sewing Machine

(WITHOUT COLOR INDICATION)

30 INCH

BLANK PIECES

Handi Quilter
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